
Urbandale Invitational Cross Country Girls 5 km

Urbandale Middle School, Urbandale, IA

Sep. 7, 2024

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Sep. 7, 2024 9:49 AM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Indianola                19    1    3    4    5    6    9   11  20:03.8  1:23.9
  2 D M Christian            47    2    7   10   12   16   23   24  20:49.5  2:22.6
  3 Dowling Catholic         67    8   13   14   15   17   19   20  21:30.6  1:33.4
  4 Urbandale               112   18   21   22   25   26   27   28  23:38.1  2:21.1

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Indianola
    1  Jordyn Brown, 12         19:04.7  
    3  Paige Hoger, 10          20:07.5  
    4  Michaela Appel, 11       20:10.4  
    5  Lilly Hoger, 10          20:27.4  
    6  Taylor Hoger, 12         20:28.6  
    9  Keira Labertew, 10       20:50.4  
   11  Leah Hartford, 11        21:08.3  
Total Time = 1:40:18.6     Total Places = 19
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2. D M Christian
    2  Elyse Erzen, 9           19:25.4  
    7  Stella Pothoven, 10      20:32.7  
   10  Sienna Stec, 10          21:04.0  
   12  Meryl Casady, 11         21:17.4  
   16  Reagan Zimmer, 12        21:48.0  
   23  Sammie Miesen, 9         23:28.7  
   24  Gabby Grove, 12          23:35.5  
Total Time = 1:44:07.5     Total Places = 47

3. Dowling Catholic
    8  Molly O'Halloran, 12     20:35.2  
   13  Madeleine Cowherd, 9     21:24.0  
   14  Sofiya Pollard, 11       21:40.4  
   15  Payton Wolfe, 9          21:44.7  
   17  Arianna Horras, 10       22:08.6  
   19  Lily Decker, 11          22:36.1  
   20  Samantha Gibbons, 9      22:36.7  
Total Time = 1:47:32.9     Total Places = 67

4. Urbandale
   18  Lilian Gyure, 11         22:31.7  
   21  Ella Grinstead, 10       22:43.3  
   22  Morgane Poncelet, 11     23:27.6  
   25  Charlotte Smith, 9       24:34.7  
   26  Avery Jay, 10            24:52.8  
   27  Matilda McGee, 10        24:58.7  
   28  Annabelle Schwartz, 10   25:08.8  
Total Time = 1:58:10.1     Total Places = 112
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Jordyn Brown, 12         19:04.7    Indianola            
    2     2  Elyse Erzen, 9           19:25.4    D M Christian        
    3     3  Paige Hoger, 10          20:07.5    Indianola            
    4     4  Michaela Appel, 11       20:10.4    Indianola            
    5     5  Lilly Hoger, 10          20:27.4    Indianola            
    6     6  Taylor Hoger, 12         20:28.6    Indianola            
    7     7  Stella Pothoven, 10      20:32.7    D M Christian        
    8     8  Molly O'Halloran, 12     20:35.2    Dowling Catholic     
    9     9  Keira Labertew, 10       20:50.4    Indianola            
   10    10  Sienna Stec, 10          21:04.0    D M Christian        
   11    11  Leah Hartford, 11        21:08.3    Indianola            
   12    12  Meryl Casady, 11         21:17.4    D M Christian        
   13    13  Madeleine Cowherd, 9     21:24.0    Dowling Catholic     
   14        Ady Mason, 11            21:38.1    Indianola            
   15    14  Sofiya Pollard, 11       21:40.4    Dowling Catholic     
   16    15  Payton Wolfe, 9          21:44.7    Dowling Catholic     
   17    16  Reagan Zimmer, 12        21:48.0    D M Christian        

9/7/24, 4:06 PM Urbandale Invitational XC - Girls 5 km - Official at Online Race Results

https://onlineraceresults.com/race/view_plain_text.php?race_id=78269 2/4



   18    17  Arianna Horras, 10       22:08.6    Dowling Catholic     
   19        Hadley Erickson, 10      22:19.4    Indianola            
   20    18  Lilian Gyure, 11         22:31.7    Urbandale            
   21    19  Lily Decker, 11          22:36.1    Dowling Catholic     
   22    20  Samantha Gibbons, 9      22:36.7    Dowling Catholic     
   23        Avery Prichard, 10       22:38.7    Dowling Catholic     
   24    21  Ella Grinstead, 10       22:43.3    Urbandale            
   25        Rylee Tenges, 10         23:05.1    Indianola            
   26        Frankie Darnell, 10      23:19.3    Dowling Catholic     
   27        Anna Blanchard, 12       23:24.3    Indianola            
   28        Kate Baker, 12           23:24.4    Indianola            
   29    22  Morgane Poncelet, 11     23:27.6    Urbandale            
   30    23  Sammie Miesen, 9         23:28.7    D M Christian        
   31        Amelia Howard, 10        23:29.4    Dowling Catholic     
   32        Olivia Pierron, 9        23:30.6    Dowling Catholic     
   33    24  Gabby Grove, 12          23:35.5    D M Christian        
   34        Samantha Zenti, 10       23:38.8    Dowling Catholic     
   35        Ella Chuapoco, 12        23:39.7    Dowling Catholic     
   36        Jessica Schoening, 11    23:45.7    Dowling Catholic     
   37        Kayla Etnyre, 11         23:48.6    Indianola            
   38        Willow Jepson, 11        23:51.0    Dowling Catholic     
   39        Ruth George, 9           23:54.7    Dowling Catholic     
   40        Charlotte Erzen, 11      23:57.3    D M Christian        
   41        Samantha Rauen, 9        24:00.3    Dowling Catholic     
   42        Azucena Leaños, 9       24:11.5    Dowling Catholic     
   43        Gianna Deick, 9          24:15.1    Dowling Catholic     
   44        Ashley Gonyo, 10         24:30.5    Dowling Catholic     
   45    25  Charlotte Smith, 9       24:34.7    Urbandale            
   46        Milly Lorbiecki, 10      24:37.1    Dowling Catholic     
   47        Megan Jensen, 11         24:39.4    Indianola            
   48        Allie Hawes, 12          24:46.6    D M Christian        
   49        Aleah Tully, 9           24:49.1    Indianola            
   50    26  Avery Jay, 10            24:52.8    Urbandale            
   51        Finley Rippey, 9         24:54.6    D M Christian        
   52    27  Matilda McGee, 10        24:58.7    Urbandale            
   53        Mia White, 9             24:59.1    Dowling Catholic     
   54        Kaelee Holter, 9         25:07.7    Indianola            
   55    28  Annabelle Schwartz, 10   25:08.8    Urbandale            
   56        Cailey Baker, 11         25:58.7    Indianola            
   57        Elsa Broden, 12          26:03.5    Indianola            
   58        Brynn Roth, 10           26:04.8    Urbandale            
   59        Marlie Schneider, 10     26:15.4    Urbandale            
   60        Ellie Andrew, 10         26:25.1    Indianola            
   61        Gwen Backus, 10          26:27.2    Dowling Catholic     
   62        Annie Bruxvoort, 10      26:48.8    D M Christian        
   63        Sage Sivertsen, 11       26:57.1    Indianola            
   64        Cate Polley, 11          27:22.7    Dowling Catholic     
   65        Ellie Johnson, 12        27:25.2    D M Christian        
   66        Nora Ohnemus, 9          27:26.1    Indianola            
   67        Lily Thompson, 9         27:26.6    Urbandale            
   68        Nora Weinman, 9          27:29.1    Indianola            
   69        Ella Schaller, 9         27:36.3    Urbandale            
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   70        Averi Gehringer, 10      27:39.5    Indianola            
   71        Meg Muller, 12           27:41.7    D M Christian        
   72        Meara Wood, 9            27:57.2    Indianola            
   73        Alex Mather, 10          28:01.5    Urbandale            
   74        Sophia Bootman, 10       28:17.2    Dowling Catholic     
   75        Shannon Bigelow, 12      28:20.8    Dowling Catholic     
   76        Josefina Willkom, 11     28:29.6    Dowling Catholic     
   77        Sophie Taylor, 11        29:00.1    Dowling Catholic     
   78        Adeline Shaver, 11       29:05.4    Urbandale            
   79        Kendall Slorah, 10       29:22.4    Indianola            
   80        Melina Kingkade, 11      29:24.3    Indianola            
   81        Kate Halgren, 11         29:24.7    Indianola            
   82        Indiana Bracken, 9       29:44.6    Urbandale            
   83        Liza Blomberg, 12        30:21.3    D M Christian        
   84        Kiersten Steensen, 12    31:11.7    D M Christian        
   85        Alexa Frye, 11           31:12.9    Dowling Catholic     
   86        Cara Baker, 9            32:40.0    Indianola            
   87        Lillyana White, 9        33:39.8    Indianola            
   88        Grace Amadeo, 11         34:16.1    Dowling Catholic     
   89        Maiah Lumbard, 9         34:23.9    D M Christian        
   90        Lindy Huynh, 10          34:58.8    Urbandale            

Return to home page.

Free Support Services for Event Organizers:  
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Urbandale Invitational Cross Country Boys 5 km

Urbandale Middle School, Urbandale, IA

Sep. 7, 2024

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Sep. 7, 2024 9:57 AM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Dowling Catholic         27    1    2    7    8    9   10   11  16:15.3  0:46.8
  2 Indianola                52    4    6   13   14   15   16   23  16:33.1  0:38.9
  3 D M Christian            74    3   12   18   20   21   22   27  16:52.8  1:25.2
  4 Urbandale                90    5   17   19   24   25   26   28  17:10.8  1:28.8

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Dowling Catholic
    1  Owen Wolfe, 12           15:47.2  
    2  Jack Flori, 12           15:55.5  
    7  Josh Mohan, 12           16:27.9  
    8  Charlie Deick, 10        16:31.8  
    9  Nicholas Paulsen, 11     16:33.9  
   10  Brody Burr, 12           16:34.3  
   11  Jan Luka Castillo-Mora, 1216:36.9  
Total Time = 1:21:16.3     Total Places = 27
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2. Indianola
    4  Reed Robbins, 11         16:06.7  
    6  Jake Robidoux, 9         16:25.7  
   13  Paxton Bloom, 11         16:43.2  
   14  Isaiah Thomsen, 10       16:44.2  
   15  Sam Appel, 10            16:45.5  
   16  Kiefer Barnes, 11        16:46.8  
   23  Owen Welling, 10         17:38.8  
Total Time = 1:22:45.3     Total Places = 52

3. D M Christian
    3  Caleb Ten Pas, 11        16:02.6  
   12  Josh Hagenberg, 12       16:41.5  
   18  Luke Hagenberg, 12       16:48.5  
   20  Josiah Sisler, 10        17:23.3  
   21  Jaden Sisler, 12         17:27.7  
   22  Ben Nyberg, 12           17:37.2  
   27  Dillon Dorenkamp, 10     18:13.7  
Total Time = 1:24:23.6     Total Places = 74

4. Urbandale
    5  Sidney Shide, 12         16:20.0  
   17  Blake Smith, 12          16:47.0  
   19  Ashton Hensley, 11       17:14.3  
   24  William Giles, 12        17:43.9  
   25  Cooper Smith, 12         17:48.8  
   26  Porter Kimble, 11        18:01.6  
   28  Kenny Uitermarkt, 12     18:15.2  
Total Time = 1:25:54.0     Total Places = 90
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Owen Wolfe, 12           15:47.2    Dowling Catholic     
    2     2  Jack Flori, 12           15:55.5    Dowling Catholic     
    3     3  Caleb Ten Pas, 11        16:02.6    D M Christian        
    4     4  Reed Robbins, 11         16:06.7    Indianola            
    5     5  Sidney Shide, 12         16:20.0    Urbandale            
    6     6  Jake Robidoux, 9         16:25.7    Indianola            
    7     7  Josh Mohan, 12           16:27.9    Dowling Catholic     
    8     8  Charlie Deick, 10        16:31.8    Dowling Catholic     
    9     9  Nicholas Paulsen, 11     16:33.9    Dowling Catholic     
   10    10  Brody Burr, 12           16:34.3    Dowling Catholic     
   11    11  Jan Luka Castillo-Mora, 1216:36.9    Dowling Catholic     
   12    12  Josh Hagenberg, 12       16:41.5    D M Christian        
   13    13  Paxton Bloom, 11         16:43.2    Indianola            
   14    14  Isaiah Thomsen, 10       16:44.2    Indianola            
   15    15  Sam Appel, 10            16:45.5    Indianola            
   16    16  Kiefer Barnes, 11        16:46.8    Indianola            
   17    17  Blake Smith, 12          16:47.0    Urbandale            
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   18    18  Luke Hagenberg, 12       16:48.5    D M Christian        
   19    19  Ashton Hensley, 11       17:14.3    Urbandale            
   20        Nate Timboe, 9           17:18.7    Dowling Catholic     
   21    20  Josiah Sisler, 10        17:23.3    D M Christian        
   22    21  Jaden Sisler, 12         17:27.7    D M Christian        
   23        Rob Beecher, 10          17:28.3    Dowling Catholic     
   24        Ethan Olson, 9           17:32.4    Dowling Catholic     
   25        William Tice, 10         17:34.0    Dowling Catholic     
   26    22  Ben Nyberg, 12           17:37.2    D M Christian        
   27    23  Owen Welling, 10         17:38.8    Indianola            
   28    24  William Giles, 12        17:43.9    Urbandale            
   29    25  Cooper Smith, 12         17:48.8    Urbandale            
   30        Warner Leman, 9          17:52.9    Dowling Catholic     
   31    26  Porter Kimble, 11        18:01.6    Urbandale            
   32        Jack Carlson, 10         18:03.8    Dowling Catholic     
   33        Isaac Sands, 10          18:04.6    Dowling Catholic     
   34        Kingston Bloom, 10       18:05.8    Indianola            
   35        Elias Stein, 10          18:05.8    Dowling Catholic     
   36    27  Dillon Dorenkamp, 10     18:13.7    D M Christian        
   37    28  Kenny Uitermarkt, 12     18:15.2    Urbandale            
   38        Evan Twombly, 11         18:18.7    Urbandale            
   39        Grant Smith, 10          18:22.9    Dowling Catholic     
   40        Aaron Alferink, 12       18:24.4    D M Christian        
   41        Carter Haigh, 10         18:28.8    Dowling Catholic     
   42        Evan Fopma, 12           18:34.4    D M Christian        
   43        Blake Grask, 12          18:38.0    Dowling Catholic     
   44        Cayden Miller, 10        18:40.4    Urbandale            
   45        Isaac Johnson, 10        18:45.8    Indianola            
   46        Sawyer Marrs, 10         18:47.4    Urbandale            
   47        Samuel Larson, 10        18:48.3    Indianola            
   48        Jack Tryon, 9            18:51.6    Urbandale            
   49        Benet Brown, 10          18:58.5    Dowling Catholic     
   50        Liam Sullivan, 10        18:58.9    Dowling Catholic     
   51        Gavin Reed, 12           19:04.6    Indianola            
   52        Eli Dunlap, 10           19:05.1    Dowling Catholic     
   53        Mateo Holcomb, 12        19:05.4    Urbandale            
   54        Grayson Hoover, 10       19:09.8    Indianola            
   55        Patrick Marsh, 9         19:16.7    Dowling Catholic     
   56        Logan Hazel, 10          19:19.2    Dowling Catholic     
   57        Preston Molis, 10        19:20.7    Urbandale            
   58        Zeke Patterson, 10       19:30.2    Indianola            
   59        Reed Chapman, 12         19:33.5    D M Christian        
   60        Sam Nochvay, 10          19:35.6    Indianola            
   61        Mason Gaul, 9            19:36.4    Dowling Catholic     
   62        Joseph Giles, 9          19:37.2    Urbandale            
   63        Carpenter Popp, 9        19:41.7    Dowling Catholic     
   64        Tom Coddington, 10       19:42.1    Urbandale            
   65        Brian Meier, 9           19:43.7    Urbandale            
   66        Emmett Lewis, 10         19:46.8    Urbandale            
   67        Jett Harris, 11          19:47.5    Urbandale            
   68        Hank McGuire, 12         19:49.4    Dowling Catholic     
   69        Nate Powers, 12          19:51.8    Urbandale            

9/7/24, 4:06 PM Urbandale Invitational XC - Boys 5 km - Official at Online Race Results

https://onlineraceresults.com/race/view_plain_text.php?race_id=78268 3/5



   70        Stephen Walters, 12      19:55.9    Urbandale            
   71        Toby Nielsen, 10         19:58.0    Dowling Catholic     
   72        Colby Rosno, 12          20:05.5    D M Christian        
   73        Asher Rippey, 12         20:08.9    D M Christian        
   74        Drake May, 9             20:13.2    Dowling Catholic     
   75        Beau Beck, 10            20:26.5    Dowling Catholic     
   76        Andrew Royal, 9          20:26.8    Dowling Catholic     
   77        Braydon Murphy, 9        20:26.8    Urbandale            
   78        Kieran Seeley, 11        20:30.7    D M Christian        
   79        Larson De Boer, 12       20:44.4    Urbandale            
   80        Tanner Christensen, 10   20:47.7    Urbandale            
   81        Matthew Pierson, 12      20:54.4    Dowling Catholic     
   82        Anson Miller, 11         20:55.2    Indianola            
   83        Aiden Johnson, 10        21:01.3    D M Christian        
   84        Easton Hamilton, 10      21:06.2    Urbandale            
   85        Conor Murphy, 9          21:07.5    Dowling Catholic     
   86        Hudson Leitheiser, 11    21:12.0    D M Christian        
   87        Ethan Kratochvil, 12     21:14.8    D M Christian        
   88        Alex Argotsinger, 11     21:16.1    Urbandale            
   89        Gavin Lienau, 9          21:16.9    Dowling Catholic     
   90        Landon Young, 12         21:19.7    D M Christian        
   91        Jonah Cawthorn, 9        21:22.2    Indianola            
   92        Cody Van Horn, 10        21:24.8    Urbandale            
   93        Paul Bruggeman, 9        21:39.4    D M Christian        
   94        Ethan Guild, 11          21:46.1    Urbandale            
   95        Cael Kruthoff, 9         21:47.9    Indianola            
   96        Alex Steenhoek, 11       21:50.2    D M Christian        
   97        Quentin Bradley, 9       21:57.1    Indianola            
   98        Kaleb Gray, 9            21:59.2    Urbandale            
   99        Jonathan Moser, 12       22:01.1    Dowling Catholic     
  100        Griffin Mahon, 9         22:10.3    Dowling Catholic     
  101        Leo Klemm, 12            22:12.9    Dowling Catholic     
  102        Quinn Coonan, 10         22:15.1    Dowling Catholic     
  103        Evan Siskow, 11          22:25.0    Urbandale            
  104        Mikey Halbach, 11        22:27.1    Dowling Catholic     
  105        Cody Gray, 9             22:29.0    Urbandale            
  106        Caleb Arroyo, 10         22:30.4    Urbandale            
  107        Cody Linthicum, 9        22:41.2    Urbandale            
  108        Jacob Ackelson, 12       22:43.0    Indianola            
  109        Carlos Guzman, 12        22:45.4    Urbandale            
  110        Asher Tweed, 9           22:47.3    D M Christian        
  111        Daniel Bonilla, 12       22:53.6    Urbandale            
  112        Asher Kurtz, 12          22:56.5    D M Christian        
  113        Liam McWilliams, 10      22:57.3    Indianola            
  114        Matthias Campbell, 10    22:59.5    D M Christian        
  115        Bryson Rehmeier, 11      23:05.9    Indianola            
  116        Adam Klocke, 12          23:09.8    Dowling Catholic     
  117        Kevin Reyes, 9           23:12.7    Urbandale            
  118        Joseph Thomas, 9         23:46.0    Dowling Catholic     
  119        Levi Thomas, 10          23:51.3    D M Christian        
  120        Devin Carlson, 9         23:54.6    Urbandale            
  121        Benjamin Van Ee, 9       24:16.2    Dowling Catholic     
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  122        Ben Halbach, 9           24:28.9    Dowling Catholic     
  123        Noah Novotny, 9          24:31.7    Dowling Catholic     
  124        Gavin McCoy, 9           24:57.3    Dowling Catholic     
  125        Carson Denzin, 9         25:28.1    D M Christian        
  126        Carter Timmons, 12       25:43.7    D M Christian        
  127        Jay Muller, 9            26:36.4    D M Christian        
  128        Ethan Boobyer, 10        26:50.9    Urbandale            
  129        Logan Oswald, 12         26:56.6    Indianola            
  130        Aiden Barber, 10         27:45.7    Indianola            
  131        Elijah Young, 10         31:46.4    Urbandale            
  132        Kallen Yost, 9           35:23.0    D M Christian        

Return to home page.

Free Support Services for Event Organizers:  
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